NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMIISSICN, ASHEVILLE, N. C.

REPORT ON THE J. F. TEAGUE TRACT NO, 120--93,53 ACRES,

Location: This tract is located on the waters of Deep Creek,
and adjoins the land of Champion ¥Fibre Company along
the lower edge of the park., The mountain nemed
"Sharp Top", near Bryson City is partially located on
this traect.

Deseription: A mountain traet of all steep land, whieh has been
cut over. In times past at least one=third of this
tract has been cleared and a few apple trees are
scattered over the clearing.

Improvements: 4 one roam box house in poor condition.

Valuation: The appraisers have put a value of $1000,00 on this
tract and an option has been taken at t is price.



NORTE CAROLINA PARK COMUISSION
ASHEVILIE, N. .

We beg to report thet we visited the premises of

J. F. Teague and find as follows:

We put a value on his land of $1122,00 /
1l box house 40.00
rotal 4 31162.00

This October 15, 1929.
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e NORTH CAROLINA PARK COMMISSION
ATTORNEY'S CERTIFICATE AND OPINION

Traot Nos 120,
IT 1S HEREBY CERTIFIED: That the title to the within described land as disclosed in the attached abstract whict
contains a full, complete and correct abstract of all instruments and court proceedings of record affecting the same fron
and including the beginning entry there of has been carefully examined and noted, and that the following namec

owWner......2

A8 secized in fee simple of a good and valid title to the same, subject only to any lien, charge or encumbranc
shown in this abstract and listed hereon.

ENCUMBRANCES

ls OSubject to taxes

2, Sudjeot to mineral interest wistanding in the

heiws vt law of James Oounley, and John ~herrill.
3, Mubject to Judgment for $77.00, with Intorest and
cos ta, Dooketed 12-B1-20, Book 11, age 129.

. Jusaw_’ A g [L ¥ LT

(NOTE: Since this opinion was originally written, J. F.

g Teague has died and we have secured a deed from
all of his heirs at law. E. E. Teague has been
appointed administrator of the estate of J. F.
Teague, and we will also take a deed from him
under the option. We advise that the check should
be made to "E. E. Teague, Administrator of J. F.

Teague.,"




Brysen 0ity, N.O.
Nev, 20, 1928,

. Frank Chapman
Asheville, N.C.

Dear Sir:

Over 30 years age you and I had some business pelitically
andin a emall business way, I think we are now in shape to
have seme mere business. I have 92 aeres ef land within

5.1/2 miles ef Bryson City that has already been surveyed
within tke Park beundary. Of seurse I will have te aell
the land. Inferm me as te what course I sheuld take.

Respectfully,

J.F. Teague.

P .8,

*"Te refresh your momory# as to who I am, I was Sherriff
of Swain County at the time we kmew each other, I was
Sheriff and you was Chalrman, next time you pass through
Bryson City please come areund. g‘:’)
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57 $400,00.  rlease Let us know If thls deed of TTust 18 DFOPEFLy
recorded in your office.

We enclose stamped envelope and will thank you for a
prompt reply. i i g
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LAW OFFicEs =
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NETH LEE

oLL N
LEGAL BUILDING COLLECTION DEPART
ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

October 8, 1931,

Register of Deeds,
Bryson City, N. ¢,

Dear Sip:

On February 33rd, 1926, ur. C. Sawyer, of Sawyer Grocery
Company, mailed %o you = deed of trust for registration, signeqd
by 7. F. Teague, 0 0., >, Williams, lrustes. Lhis deed of tpyugh
was datsq February 10, 1926, anpg Wwas %0 secure g note in the sup
of $400,00. Please let us know if thig deed of trust is broperly
recorded in your office,

We enclose stamped envelope and will thank you for g
brompt reply, A i :

Lours very truly,

C6L/0 "Z"&ﬁazzf

\-...

The above mentigned Deed of Trust is properly recorded

ARS Py ik
in this office. /2=rA [Lf Jo7C 4 és
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CHARLES 0. LEE.JR ASHEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

. KENNETH LEE

P
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February 2, 1932.

North Carolina Park Commission,
City Hall,
Asheville, N. C.

Gentlemen: Attention W. H. Woodberry.

Sawyer Grocery Company has a deed of trust execubed by
one J. F. Teague of Swain County, North Carolina, to 0. P.
Williams, Trustee. This deed of trust is recorded in Book 14,
page 464 and is in the sun of $400.00 and is dated February 10,
1926. Sometime ago Mr. J. F. Teague died and his son, E. E.
Teague, gualified as administratior of his father's estaste. e
have tried very hard by correspondence to geft the adminisirator
t0 file a report and %o pay some attention %o the deed of trust.
We could get no answer, consequently a member of %his firm went fo
Bryson City yesterday and finds that E. E. Teague, administrator,
conveyed the land deseribed in the deed of trust to the North
Carolina Park Commission on February 26, 1930, deed having been
recorded in the office of Reglister of Deeds for Swain County,HN. C.
in Book 59, page 63, no mentlon having been made in the deed to
the deed of trust, and the deed does not recite that the adminis-
trator sold the land to create assets. It is our opinion that,
this deed of trust, having been duly recorded in 1926, Sawyer
Grocery Company has a prior claim against this land for the a-
mount of its indebiedness.

We wish you would look into this and let us know af
once as to whether the Park Commisslon desires to setile the
balance due on this deed of ftrust.

Yours very truly,
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LAW OFFICES

A WALL JOHNSTON JOHNSTON & HORNER
ASHEVILLE, N. C.

<. M. HORNER. Jn.

February 13, 1932.

North Carolina Park Commission,
Asheville, North Carolina.

ATTENTION: MR. WOODBURY.
Gentlemen:

I took the matter of the Teague
note up with Mr. Lee this morning and I find
that there is only $158.86 due.

I have written Mr. Teague as per
the enclosed copy, and also have written
Thurmen Leatherwood to look after the matter
on the 17th. The enclosed letters explain
the situation fully.

I will advise you again &as soon
as I hear from Mr. Leatherwood.

Gl
f . -

AHJ:PP



LAW OFFICES
A. HALL JOHNSTON JOHNSTON & HORNER
ASHEVILLE, N. C.

J. M. HORNER. Jn

February 13, 1932,

¥r. E. E. Teague,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Sir:

I am writing you relative to deed in
trust to 0. P. Williams, Trustee for the Sawyer
Groocery Company, upom tract of land whieh you as
Administrator of your father's estate conveyed to
the North Carolina Park Commission. You will
recall that this is a warranty deed. You will
further recall that you and your wife, Mrs. Davis
and her husband and ¥iss Della Davis, as the heirs
of your father, J. F. Tesgue, also executed a
warranty deed to the Park Commission., It turns
up now that the above entitled deed in trust was
outstanding ese two

I sincerely trust that you will report
this note and pay if off and see that the record is
clear; otherwise, of course, we will have to proceed
against you as Administrator and against you and
your silsters as heirs under the warranty deed, all
of which will be expensive.

Mr, Lee advises me that the note has
been paid down to $158.86, and if you will pay it
during the month of February that no further
interest will be calculated.

Kindly advise.

Yours very truly,

AHJ: PP



ko AR JOHNSTON & HoRNER

LAW OFFIcES

J. M. HORNER, Jr

ASHEVILLE, N. C.

February 13, 1932,

Thurman Leatherwood, Esq.,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Thurman:

I am enclosing you herewith copy of a
letter I have just written to E., E, Teague. The
facts are set out in that letter.

I would greatly appreciate it 1if you
would appear at the Clerk's office on the 17th instant
and see what report Teasgue makes under the citation
which has already been issued, and if possible, work
this proposition out so that we wont have to spend a
lot of time in litigation about it.

bedayse J. eague,

ve the ddedfin trust
p actually

app hat he Had Jpme kind

of an arrangement with the Chempion Fibre Company
to change lands and, therefore, mortgaged this land
before he actually got his title anl, therefore, it
was very natural for Mr. Weaver not to look back of
the deed when the title came in him.

I will appreciate your advising me
about the matter as soon after the 17th as is con-
venient.

With kind regards, I am

Yours very truly,

AHJ:PP



307 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N. C.

February 22, 1932,

Hon. Zebulon Weaver,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Zeb:

Yours of the 18th reeeived, with copy of letter
to lir. Squires in regard to the Champion Fibre Company
title. This, I suppose, he will handle, but if I can do
anything about it, I will be glad to.

It seens  that the Teague mortgage, which was
filed before he took title to the tract on Sharp Top,
was recorded prior to the deed, but we are having Mr.
Hall Johnston handle this matter, and he promises to
carry it on promptly to a conclusion.

While the mortgage is for £400.00, we find that
the net amount claimed to be due on it is $158.68, and
a letter from E. E. Teague to Hall Johnston is making a
further claim of payment of about 50,00, which is now '
being looked into. At any rate, we have assurances that
lir. Johnston will handle the matter with Teague's attorneys
and if.if is not fixed up, action will be talen pramptly.

In regard to the deeds from the 3tate of North
Carolina to the Federal Government, the first deed, which
was dated February 2, 1930, is recorded in Book 81, Page
108, Haywood County, and this deed was a combined deed of
Swain and Haywood County properties. As you have already
bassed on these titles and the Government accepted the
properties, we do not suppose there is anything further
to do with this deed.

: The second deed was dated and executed March 30,
1931, and was filed for record April 1, 1951, and registered
in Book 81, page 168, Haywood County. The eopy which we
have on file whows all the registration certificates, and
if the cne which the Govermment has does not show the proper
certificates, if it is returned to us, we will put them on.
However, Senders informs me that he believes the certificate
is on this deed. He says that new brown backs were put on
this deed, replacing the old soiled green backs, but that



Pare 2.
Mr, Veaver,
Feb. 22, 1932,

one of the green backs contained the eertificate of regis-
tration and was, thercfore, placed inside the brown back.
We hope that this is the oase.

I shall always be glad to write you about any of
the Park matters, and while I know that you are busy, I know
that you are very mach interested in the projeet here, and
you will understand that when I take up any matters with you,

it is not done to worry you, but in order to keep you informed
as to developments here.

P Yery sinoerely yours,

W, H. Voodbury.

WHY:8 5 ‘ A



Congress of the Anited States
House of Representatives
Washington, D. €.

February 18, 1932.

Mr. W. H. Woodbury,
North Carolina Park Commissionm,
Asheville, N. C.

Dear Woodbury:

I am inelosing you copy of letter which I have
written to Mr. Squires.

I wish youn would let me know what developments
have occurred in regard to the deed of trust about which you
wrote me effecting the Teague property. I have a hazy recollec-
tion there was some indebtedness which was to be paid out of the
purchese money we paid them. Evidently this was not done. T am
anxious to get the exact facts.

i wish you would also see John Freeman and make
him pay me back that money. It is not much. ¥ou can get at him
e by telling him I seid he promised to go down and receipt that Gibson
N judgément. He told me he would go to the Clerks' Office immediate-
1y and enter the proper cancellation of it and this must be done.

1

¢

Also the Assistent Attorney General Richardson here
has stated that if I would write a letter in regard to the titles
in my personal capacity, without taking the oath as assistant to the
Attorney General, this would be satisfactory. They sent me up the deeds
but in looking them over we find that the deed conveying the Haywood
County property does not show any certificate of registration. In epy
statement I would make I would have to refer to the time and the page
of registration, amd wish you would have tr. Welburn to see if this
was recorded end if so when and in what book . If it has not been
recorded it should be done.

et

o

Write me a line now and then. I am worried out of
my wits here some times, but am anxious to know about our park matters.

g\w— s }‘V J\, i W{V‘ ’Lﬂ‘-_ /
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Sincerely yours,



February ig, 1932,

Hon. Mark Squires,
Lenoir, N. C.

Dear Mark:

Mr. George Smathers was here this week md talked with
me quite a lot sbout the adjustment of the titles op Champion
Fibre lands, which were not eatisfactory on sccount of which we
beld back payment.

He at one time took the position that the U. 2, Uov ernment
itself would have to be made s party, because of the faet that the
Champion eibre Company had conveyed all the property, including that
in dispute, to the state md the state had conveyed it to the United
“tates. I told him that the U. S. Yovernment had not yet accepted
this deed, =nd it would be totally impossible for the United States
to be made a purty ang I further did not think it necessary, that
under the statute relating to eminent domsin there is s provision
that transfers do not effect the status of proceedings.

However, I believe it edvisable for you to taks up this
question with Mr. Brusmett and have him considerthis transfer from
the State of North Carolina to the United States, in so far se it
concerne the condemmation proceeding now pending. There nre not
very mny desputes to donsider and they are not of great significence.

One of them, the Connely claim, whéch involved about
8ix hundred acres, covered by a grant older than that under which the
Champion Fibre Company claimed, has alremdy been sstisfactorily dealt
with, snd it has been transferred by agreement to the court in Swain
County for trial. It will be disposed of as soon as the court can
hear it.

Another claim, known as the Atkins Claim, which arose
out of the exception of three hundred acres in chain of title from
the Love heirs to Clark Whittier. This will require adjustment. Jos
Johnson at Waynesville is the attorney for .itkins, and it seems to me
that by mere agreement between the parties this could be tried or re-
ferred.



I believe I also telked with you once abo
of Williem J. Cox Jr. He claims under anycvld shariﬂ?: :l;:l:la:m
tract of twenty-five hundred eand sixby acres, sbout eight hur'ndrecl
acres of which lies in the Park territory. However, we were never
able to find sy title to sustain eny claim under thie tax deed,
and Mr. Cox has no nformation as to this. He, however, took the
position that because the state condermed these lends and made him
& party, that this was an admission of title and that the state wasg
estoped to deny the %itle conveyed by this tax deed, which was made
some time in the eightjes, for the reason that the sheriff was em
agent of the state. In order for you to understand this I wish you
would have Mr. Sanders to get the answer filed by William J. Cox, Jr.,
and others in the Champion Fibre Company case and give it considera-
tion. 4And, if you feel it necessary to do so, have the Attorney
General to consider the question raised by this claimant.

I, of course, feel that we shoul get these matters ad-
Justed so that the United States cannot raise anymestion about
any pari of the Champion Fibre lands.

In this connection, I believe I told ¥you that the Assistant
“ttorney General, Richardson, finally stated to me that if I would
sign a letter, stating the lands conveyed by the three deeds last de-
livered, he would aceeppt it as satisfactory. However, I am faced with
such questions as these undetermined disputes in the Champion Fibre
Compeny case, as we have no decree yet, conveying the title to the
United States so as to remit the parties to the purchase money.

It might be well to consider the matter as to whether or
not we should have these disputed arens valued and pay the money into
the court out of the $75,000 end take a decree covering all the Champion
Fibre matters.

This is & long letter, but I want you to read it carefully
and write me.

As ever, with my kind regards, I am,
Very truly yours,

Zii-s8



LAW OFFICES

ALL JOMNSTON JOHNSTON & HORNER
ASHEVILLE, N. C.

J. M. HORNER, Jr

March 2, 1932,

Mr. E. E. Teague,
Re Fu Do 1,
Bryson City, N. C.

Dear Sir:

I received your letter of February 17th and
heve been unable to reply to it because Mr. Charles G.
Lee, Sr., who represente the Sawyer Grocery Company, has
bteen out of town. I took the matter up with Mr. Lee
this morning and went through his file.

I find that in June, 1929, Mr. Sawyer wrote
your father for a balance of $564.90 and interest. The
debt had been running a long time, and the interest
added to the balance of $54.90 now makes or did at the
time I first wrote you the amount of $}58.86. Iam

Qllite e0

1::5 s in\l Lee's file
from cery Compgny referring
to tha n pryst upon t and, also

area, and that he eipeets to pay off the amount of the
note from the sale of the land to the Park Commission.

I would be delighted if you could adjust this
metter at once so that we can have the deed in trust
cancelled of record. This will save coneiderable trouble
and emberrassment, as well as the costs of a suit.

Kindly advise.

Yours very truly,

A. Hall Johnston.

ABJ PP



307 City Building,
P. 0. Box 1232,
Asheville, N, C.

April 11, 1932,

¥r. A. Hall Johnston,
Asheville, N. C.

Dear Hall: :

In regard to the mortgage given by J. F.
Teague on the property near Bryson City which we
bought from his son, E. I. Teague, Administrator,

we would like to be advised as to how this matter
is being handled.

Very truly yours,

w.”n. Woodbury.
{ A el

W



LAW QFFICES

A HALL JOHNSTON JOHNSTON & HORNER J. M. HORNER, Jn

ASHEVILLE. N. C.

April 1z, 1932.

Mr. W. H. Woodbury,
N. €. Park Commission,
Asheville, N. C.

Dear Mr. Woodbury:

I am still after this matter of the
Teague mortgage about which you wrote me on the
11th. Teague seems to be willing to pay, but insists
that the amount is too large.

I am going to correspond with him for
a while longer and see if I can get it settled, and
if not, I am rather of the opinion that we will bring
a suit at our expense in the name of the Sawyer
Grocery Company so as to determine the exact amount.

I am advised that the Estate is solvent,
and we can possibly get it closed up this way quicker
than any other way. FHowever, I still have hopes of
getting it concluded without a suit.

Yours very tru

o~
AR 1P

AHJ ;PP



Lenoir, H, C,
June 2' 1932,

Hon, &, Hall Johnson
Agheville, N, C,

Deer Sir:
R3: Teague

In this matter I understend from your letter and
the report of ilir. Woodbwry thet there is am unsatisfied mort-

gage on this property and that the vendor of the State or Com-
mission is solwent.

I know of nothing elss to do but to go ahead and
pay this claim of an unsatisfied mortgage and try to realize
it out of the person we obteined the land from,

Very truly yours,

MARE BJUIRES

M3:7
Copy to:

N, cn Pary Commission



LAW OFFICES

A. MALL JOHNSTON JOHNSTON & HORNER U M. HORNER. Jn
ASHEVILLE, N. C.

June 10, 1932.

Hon. Mark Squires,
Lenecir, N. C.

Dear Senator: Re: Teague.

Your letter of June 2nd.

Teague, in my correspondence with him,
has admitied some indebtedness to the Sawyer Grocery
Company. Whatever the indebtedness is, is secured
by deed in trust on land which we bought from Teague's

father, Teague now being the Administrator of his
father.

We, of course, will have to take a
chance on collecting the amount, but I am advised
that the Estate is solvent.

Kindly advise.

Yours ver, t’Ql

North Carolina Park Commission,
Asheville, North Carolina.

AHJ: PP

Copy to:






